e

it

Manila

M-‘-—u" pan—

am———

“WiR 7Y 2003

MEMORANDUM

FOR

: Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated February 13, 2023 of Regional Director ROSELLER A.
TOLENTINO — DPWH Regional Office III, requesting for the approval of Modification of the
project under the FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse,
and Landslide - Secondary Roads

Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd - K0156 + 340 - K0156 +

420

__As per GAA/Original : 1 As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310108101344000
Project ID: P00713292LZ

00-1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System - Asset Preservation Program -
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips,
Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Secondary Roads

Nueva Ecija-Aurora Rd - KO156 + 240 — K0156

+ 335 -

« Modified station limits to KO156 + 240 — KO156 + 335. Based on actual field validation,
modified station was located on a mountainous area with steep topog
to be prone from slope collapse and landslide.

« In order to prevent the priority section from the effects of natural cala
Mesh with Erosion Control Mat will be used to withhold the unstable surface of the mountain side of
the road section providing safety for the end users.

o Decreased in physical target due to the derived unit cost based on approved POW and DED
consolidated on the latest Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD).

Attached are the following supporting documents.
e Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of

Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

, High Tensile Wi

Type of Work / Unit Cost | Allocation Type of Work / Unit Cost | Estimated
Physical Target (‘000) (*000) Physical Target (*000) Cost ('000)
CW-1- Construction of CW-1- Construction of
Road Slope Protection | #24.125/ Road Slope Protection | #21.479/
Structure / Sq. meters BLE0R0 Structure / Sq. meters P144,750.00
6000.00 sg. meters 6739.00 sq. meters
EAO - £5,250.00 EAO - £5,250.00
Total £150,000.00 Total £150,000.00
Justification:

the
ntified

pom < Olg3 0 b




et for PD07132921.2
page 2 of 2

Based on our evaluation, the for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request i @ recsol:nb‘;emn?;drefzru?\te Secretary’s consideration and approval.

A for Operatierss in NCR,
Region 3V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: PO0713292L2

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN3F06886

n %02  IIp*




